



RF 5.4.17

G.F. _____
M.M. _____
W.T. _____
MAY 04 2017

May 1, 2017

Attention: Mrs. Nancy Thomas
City of Vicksburg
1401 Walnut Street
Vicksburg, MS 39180

Dear Nancy,

Reference: City of Vicksburg – Kings Community Park

We have completed our review and tabulation of the bids received on May 1, 2017 for the above referenced project. The low bidder is Central Asphalt Company, Inc. in the amount of \$262,088.06. Their bid was responsive and in proper order. Therefore, we recommend that The City award the project to Central Asphalt Company, Inc. should the Mayor and Board of Aldermen choose to move forward with the project. We greatly appreciate the opportunity to provide these services and look forward to continued success on other endeavors.

If there are any questions please let me know.

Regards,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Brian Robbins", written in a cursive style.

Brian Robbins, PE
Senior Associate
Phone: (601) 638-2642
Fax: (601) 634-1227
brian.robbs@stantec.com

BID TABULATION
City of Vicksburg - Kings Community Park
Vicksburg, Mississippi

Opening Date - 05/01/2017

Pay Item	Description	Preliminary Bid Items		Central Asphalt Co., Inc.		Dirtworks Inc. of Vicksburg		Hemphill Construction Company, Inc.		Fordice Construction Company	
		Unit Item	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
S-200-A	Mobilization	LS	1	\$9,412.20	\$9,412.20	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
S-201-B	Clearing and Grubbing/Debris Removal	LS	1	\$13,419.00	\$13,419.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
S-202-C	Removal of Pipe	LF	40	\$30.24	\$1,209.60	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
S-202-D	Removal of Chain Link Fence	LF	287	\$57.65	\$16,545.55	\$10.00	\$2,870.00	\$5.00	\$1,435.00	\$16.50	\$4,735.50
S-203-A	Removal of Pavement (All Types)(All Depths)	SY	360	\$10.08	\$3,628.80	\$10.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$3,600.00	\$25.00	\$9,000.00
S-203-B	Unclassified Excavation (PM)	CY	350	\$5.30	\$1,855.00	\$8.00	\$2,800.00	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$35.00	\$12,250.00
S-203-E	Borrow Excavation (Contractor Furnished)(LVM)	CY	250	\$11.34	\$2,835.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00
S-203-H	Excess Excavation (LVM)	CY	200	\$8.82	\$1,764.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
S-214-A	Grass	ACRE	1	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
S-217-A	Explosive Blanket	SY	100	\$12.60	\$1,260.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
S-204-D	Granular Material (Crushed Limestone)(Size 610)	TON	443	\$57.96	\$25,676.28	\$55.00	\$24,550.00	\$60.00	\$26,580.00	\$85.00	\$37,655.00
907-S-403-D	Hot Bituminous Pavement Surface Course(SC-1)(Type B)	TON	207	\$142.00	\$29,394.00	\$250.00	\$51,750.00	\$200.00	\$41,400.00	\$310.00	\$64,170.00
S-603-PE	4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Pipe	LF	12	\$50.40	\$604.80	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$75.00	\$900.00
S-608-A	12" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Pipe	LF	40	\$41.10	\$1,644.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
S-608-A	Concrete Sidewalk (w/ Reinforcement)	SY	188.00	\$26.70	\$5,059.60	\$75.00	\$14,100.00	\$65.00	\$12,225.00	\$68.00	\$12,784.00
S-610-C	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter (Type 1)	LF	190.00	\$22.88	\$4,347.20	\$35.00	\$6,650.00	\$30.00	\$5,700.00	\$40.00	\$7,600.00
S-613-E	Reinforced Concrete Pavement	SY	668.00	\$70.84	\$47,387.92	\$90.00	\$60,120.00	\$70.00	\$46,760.00	\$75.00	\$50,100.00
S-621-E-1	Utility Adjustments	LS	1	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
S-621-E-2	4" Wide Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Continuous Yellow)(50 mils)	LF	104.00	\$10.08	\$1,048.32	\$10.00	\$1,040.00	\$7.00	\$728.00	\$9.50	\$988.00
S-621-E-2	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe (4" Equivalent)(White)(120 Mils)	LF	409.60	\$12.60	\$5,164.16	\$15.00	\$6,144.00	\$12.00	\$4,915.20	\$18.00	\$7,372.80
S-621-H-1	12" Thermoplastic Legend (Strip Bar)(4" Equivalent)(White)(120 Mils)	LF	72.00	\$16.90	\$1,216.80	\$23.00	\$1,656.00	\$18.00	\$1,296.00	\$14.00	\$1,008.00
S-621-HC-1	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe (4" Equivalent)(Blue)(120 Mils)	LF	150.72	\$15.12	\$2,278.89	\$23.00	\$3,466.56	\$18.00	\$2,721.96	\$17.50	\$2,636.16
S-621-HC-2	Thermoplastic Legend (Blue)(120 Mils)	LF	4.66	\$189.00	\$878.70	\$400.00	\$1,880.00	\$250.00	\$1,165.00	\$750.00	\$3,500.00
S-630-C	Traffic Signs	EA	2.00	\$277.30	\$554.60	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$95.00	\$190.00
S-615A	Loose Rip Rap, 200 lb	TON	50.00	\$59.30	\$2,965.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
S-615-E	Geotextile Fabric, Type V, AOS 0.21-0.43	SY	60	\$7.56	\$453.60	\$14.00	\$840.00	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00
907-237-A	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$4,410.00	\$4,410.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
S-1000	Basketball Accessories/Painting	LS	1	\$7,648.20	\$7,648.20	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
S-1001	Pavilion	LS	1	\$57,750.00	\$57,750.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00
Total Bid =				\$282,088.06	\$331,061.56				\$338,134.46		\$379,133.28



Approved:

William Brian Robbins, P.E.

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of the publicly opened bids for the referenced project.